


MORNING STARTERS

(Available as set menu options)

SEASONAL FRUIT BOWL
Selection of fresh local fruits

BANANA PANCAKE
Buttermilk pancake infused with banana, topped with fresh local honey

EGGS YOUR STYLE ON TOAST
Two eggs cooked to your liking, served on toast with a side of grilled tomato

FRENCH TOAST
Lightly browned and crisp toast with cinnamon and vanilla

BREAKFAST MAINS

BAHA MUESLI FRUIT YOGURT
Selection of seasonal fresh fruit served with your choice of muesli and
Vanilla yoghurt

Cinnamon & raisin Cinnamon & snake fruit
Dark chocolate & banana Toasted tropical muesli
Honey & mango

BAHA BAHA PORRIDGE
Cooked oatmeal, sprouted almonds, goji berries, chia seeds, sliced banana,
Vanilla coconut cream, sprinkled with cacao powder and local cinnamon

OMELETTE
2 Eggs tossed with cheese, bacon, spinach, tomato & avocado

SMASHED AVOCADO ON TOAST
2 eggs sunny side up, served on toast with smashed avocado and
feta cheese

BAHA BIG BREAKFAST
2 eggs any style, toast, bacon, sausage, hash brown, baked beans
and tomato

EGGS BENEDICT
2 eggs with hollandaise sauce with your choice of ham or bacon

SMOOTHIE BOWL
Frozen dragon fruit with an amazing mix of fresh fruit and muesli

EXTRAS Bacon, sausage 15K Hash brown,
Avocado, toast, eggs, cheese 10K

* Please note all prices are subject to 11% tax upon payment

45K

45K

45K

45K

65K

65K

65K

65K

100K

75K

65K



s, -WEST-. w
Ump AW

STARTERS

HOMEMADE VEGETARIAN SPRING ROLLS
With sweet chilli dipping sauce

TUNA SPRING ROLLS
Lightly cooked tuna with spinach and capsicum

CALAMARI TEMPURA
Lightly battered, crispy fried squid with lime & mayo dipping sauce

CHICKEN STRIPS
Lightly crumbed tender chicken with chilli mayo dipping sauce

SWEET POTATO CHIPS
Hand cut sweet potato fries served with sweet chilli dipping sauce

FRENCH FRIES
Classic potato fries served with garlic aioli dipping sauce

GARLIC BREAD
Fresh Homemade Bread with Oregano and garlic

NACHOS
Fresh Homemade guacamole sauce with sour cream, beans and cheese

BBQ CHICKEN
Crispy fried chicken wings marinated in bbq sauce

TOASTIES

Chicken & Avocado
Ham, Cheese, Tomato

* Please note all prices are subject to 11% tax upon payment

50K

55K

55K

45K

40K

40K

40K

75K

50K

50K



LUNCH/DINNER

BLAT SANDWICH
Toasted with bacon, lettuce, avocado and tomato, served with chips

CHICKEN CAESAR SALAD
Baby gem lettuce, crispy bacon, grilled chicken with a soft poached egg,
Topped with Parmesan cheese

SPICY CHICKEN QUESADILLAS
Homemade flour tortilla filled with spicy chicken, melted cheese,
Sour cream salsa and guacamole

CHICKEN PARMA
Crumbed chicken breast topped with Napoli sauce, ham and tasty
Cheese, served with chips and salad

CHICKEN CORDON BLEU
Crumbed chicken breast stuffed with ham and cheese, served with
Chips and salad

SPAGHETTI BOLOGNESE
Homemade fresh Bolognese with rich Napoli sauce, topped with
Freshly shaved Parmesan and basil

SPAGHETTI CARBONARA
Homemade Fresh creamy sauce served with bacon

SPAGHETTI MARINARA
Combination Of seafood mixed pasta

FISH OF THE DAY
Freshly caught local fish served in coconut & ginger curry with
Exploded rice noodles

KARE AYAM
Traditional yellow chicken curry served with steamed rice

BAHA BAHA BURGER
Homemade beef Pattie, layered with bacon, lettuce, tomato, and onion
Rings. Topped with melted cheese and a soft fried egg, served with chips

CHICKEN BURGER
Chicken breast coated in breadcrumbs, layered with lettuce, tomato,
Melted cheese and mayo, served with chips

TENDERLOIN STEAK

Imported Australian grade A beef with vegetable & your choice of mash or fries
With your choice of mushroom, gravy or pepper sauce

* Please note all prices are subject to 11% tax upon payment

70K

70K

65K

85K

85K

70K

70K

80K

85K

70K

75K

70K

130K



INDONESIAN SPECIALS

NASI GORENG SPECIAL 65K
Classic Balinese, Baha Baha style fried rice mixed with vegetables
And topped with a fried egg, chicken skewers on the side

MIE GORENG 55K
Noodles tossed with egg and vegetables, mixed with chef’s special sauce

BEEF RENDANG 75K
Beef dish infused with ground spices and coconut milk, served on rice

GADO GADO 55K
A Balinese favourite, steamed garden vegetables served with tofu and
A peanut sauce

CHICKEN SATAY 65K
Satay flavoured chicken and vegetable skewers served on rice

SOTO AYAM 65K
Yellow spicy chicken soup with fresh turmeric, herbs and skinny rice noodles

CAPCAY 55K
Indonesian stir-fried vegetable soup

AYAM TERIYAKI 65K
Chicken topped with a teriyaki sauce, mixed beans and sesame seeds,
Served with rice

AYAM PADANG 60K
Chicken infused with spicy chilli and coconut milk served with rice

AYAM MENTEGA 65K
Chicken in a sweet butter sauce served with rice

AYAM GORENG ASAM MANIS 65K
Fried chicken in sweet and sour sauce served with rice

KWETIAU NOODLE 65K
Spicy stir fried flat noodles soup mixed with chicken and vegetables

BIHUN GORENG SPECIAL 65K

Fried Singapore noodles flavoured with soy and fish sauce, stir-fried
With chicken, egg and vegetables

SIDE EXTRAS chicken & beef 20K per serve
Egg, vegetables, sauce 10K per serve

* Please note all prices are subject to 11% tax upon payment



COFFEE

TEA

JUICE

DRINKS

Cappuccino

Latte

Short black / Long Black
Iced coffee

Local coffee

Black
Green

Tropical Fruit Juice

Watermelon, strawberry, pineapple, mango and honey

Green Monkey Juice
Pineapple, lime, orange juice and mint leaves

Berries & Banana Juice
Mixed berries and banana

Kick Start Juice
Pineapple, lime, papaya and ginger

Morning Delight
Banana, pineapple and papaya

SMOOTHIES/ SHAKES

Monkey Business
Banana, cinnamon, milk and honey

Beng Beng Shake
Choc banana smoothie

Energy Booster
Strawberry, banana, yoghurt, milk and honey

Kick Start Protein Shake
Choc hazelnut, Banana, Cappuccino

Flavoured Shakes
Choc, Vanilla, Strawberry ice cream blended

* Please note all prices are subject to 11% tax upon payment

35K
35K
35K
40K
20K
Extra Shot 10K

20K
20K

40K

40K

40K

40K

40K

45K

45K

45K

45K

45K



REFRESHMENTS (non-alcoholic)
Young coconut
Coke, Sprite, Fanta

Diet Coke, Ginger Ale, Soda, Tonic Water, Pocari, Nescafe

Red Bull

REFRESHMENTS (Alcoholic)
Bintang Can / Bintang Crystal Can
San Mig Light Can
Pilsner Island brew
Summer Ale Island brew
Small Hazy Island Brew
Kolsch Black Sands
IPA Black sands
Heineken Tap Glass Small
Heineken Tap Jug / Tower
Bali Cider
Smirnoff Bottle

Two Island Wine Glass choice of Rose, Shiraz, Sao
Two Island Wine Bottle choice of Rose, Shiraz, Sao

SPIRITS (shot or on the rocks) *Spirit & Wine Bottle prices Available*
Jim Beam, Vodka Absolut, Tequila, Baileys, Captain Morgan, Kalua,

Gordon Gin, Bacardi
Jack Daniels

Martini

Sailor Jerry

Vodka Smirnoff

COCKTAILS
Espresso Martini
Mojito
Tequila Sunrise

EXTRAS
Cigarettes : Marlboro / Samporna
Surf wax
Sunscreen : Sunscreen 30+ / Zinc
Baha Baha T Shirt
Baha Baha Singlet
Baha Baha Long Sleeve
Baha Baha Stubby Holder
Baha Baha Stubby Water Bottle

* Please note all prices are subject to 11% tax upon payment

25K
20K
25K
40K

40K
40K
50K
60K
80K
75K
85K
45K
175K / 300K
50K
50K
75K
375K

70K

75K
90K
90K
90K

100K
100K
100K

40K
65K
300K
200K
175K
250K
75K
75K



THINGS WE OFFER @ BAHA BAHA VILLAS

MASSAGE
1hr in-house relaxation massage

GUIDE TO WATERFALL
4 hours return

PERSONAL SURFING, SIGHTSEEING GUIDE
Includes car or bikes, 6hrs

SURFBOARD RENTAL
Daily hire

SPEAR GUN RENTAL
Daily hire

SNORKEL EQUIPMENT
Daily hire

SCOOTER HIRE
Daily hire

KLX DIRT BIKE
Daily hire

CHARTER BOAT HIRE
Experience diving, surf fishing, spearfishing, snorkelling and cruising
Untouched beaches (gear and transport not included)

CAR RENTAL SELF DRIVE PER DAY
Daily hire

* Please note all prices are subject to 11% tax upon payment

250K

500K

950K

150K

150K

100K

100K

150K

1.500K

600K



GETTING TO & FROM BAHA BAHA VILLAS

SUMBAWA CAR TRANSFERS 4 PPL MAX

SUMBAWA BESAR AIRPORT (3hrs one way, 4 people max) $100

PORT TANO HARBOUR (1.5hrs one way, 4 people max) $50

LOMBOK CAR TRANSFERS 4 PPL MAX

LOMBOK AIRPORT - KAYANGAN $50
LEMBAR PORT - KAYANGAN $60
KUTA LOMBOK - KAYANGAN $60
GRUPUK - KAYANGAN $80
EKAS - KAYANGAN $80
MATARAM - KAYANGAN $50
SENGGIGI - KAYANGAN $65
BANGSAL PORT (GILI ISLANDS TRANSFERS) - KAYANGAN $80

WE CAN ALSO ORGANISE SPEED BOAT TRANSFERS FROM LOMBOK TO
BALI, GILLI ISLANDS, NUSA LEMBOGAN
LOMBOK - BALI WITH STOP OFFS $80 ONE WAY

ALL TRANSPORT PRICES QUOTED IN USD ON RATE OF DAY

* Please note all prices are subject to 11% tax upon payment



PIZZAS

PREPARED FRESH ALLOW 30 MIN
ON PIZZA NIGHTS ONLY

BAHA BAHA MEAT FEST - 100K

Meat lovers delight comes with Bacon, Sausage, Ham, Capsicum, Onion, Black olive Oregano &
mozzarella Cheese

BEACH SIDE - 100K

Hawaiian style comes with Ham, Pineapple, Mushroom, Capsicum, Mixed peppers & mozzarella
cheese

FISHERMAN - 100K

Classic marinara mixed seafood, Capsicum, Mushroom, Black Olives, Capers & mozzarella
cheese

GARDENER - 85K

Vegetarian Choice Tomato, Egg plant, Capsicum, Mushroom, Capers, Onion & Mozzarella
cheese

YOYO’S - 100K

Loaded with Prawns, Avocado, Potato, Capsicum, Yoghurt & Mozzarella cheese



