

### **MORNING STARTERS**

(Available as set menu options)

SEASONAL FRUIT BOWL Selection of fresh local fruits	45K
BANANA PANCAKE Buttermilk pancake infused with banana, topped with fresh local honey	45K
EGGS YOUR STYLE ON TOAST Two eggs cooked to your liking, served on toast with a side of grilled tomato	45K
FRENCH TOAST Lightly browned and crisp toast with cinnamon and vanilla	45K
BREAKFAST MAINS	
BAHA MUESLI FRUIT YOGURT Selection of seasonal fresh fruit served with your choice of muesli and Vanilla yoghurt	65K
Cinnamon & raisin Cinnamon & snake fruit Dark chocolate & banana Toasted tropical muesli Honey & mango	
BAHA BAHA PORRIDGE Cooked oatmeal, sprouted almonds, goji berries, chia seeds, sliced banana, Vanilla coconut cream, sprinkled with cacao powder and local cinnamon	65K
<b>OMELETTE</b> 2 Eggs tossed with cheese, bacon, spinach, tomato & avocado	65K
SMASHED AVOCADO ON TOAST 2 eggs sunny side up, served on toast with smashed avocado and feta cheese	65K
<b>BAHA BIG BREAKFAST</b> 2 eggs any style, toast, bacon, sausage, hash brown, baked beans and tomato	100K
<b>EGGS BENEDICT</b> 2 eggs with hollandaise sauce with your choice of ham or bacon	75K
<b>SMOOTHIE BOWL</b> Frozen dragon fruit with an amazing mix of fresh fruit and muesli	65K
<b>EXTRAS</b> Bacon, sausage <b>15K</b> Hash brown, Avocado, toast, eggs, cheese <b>10K</b>	



**STARTERS** 

HOMEMADE VEGETARIAN SPRING ROLLS With sweet chilli dipping sauce	50K
TUNA SPRING ROLLS Lightly cooked tuna with spinach and capsicum	55K
CALAMARI TEMPURA Lightly battered, crispy fried squid with lime & mayo dipping sauce	55K
CHICKEN STRIPS Lightly crumbed tender chicken with chilli mayo dipping sauce	45K
SWEET POTATO CHIPS Hand cut sweet potato fries served with sweet chilli dipping sauce	40K
FRENCH FRIES Classic potato fries served with garlic aioli dipping sauce	40K
GARLIC BREAD Fresh Homemade Bread with Oregano and garlic	40K
<b>NACHOS</b> Fresh Homemade guacamole sauce with sour cream, beans and cheese	75K
BBQ CHICKEN Crispy fried chicken wings marinated in bbq sauce	50K
<b>TOASTIES</b> Chicken & Avocado Ham, Cheese, Tomato	50K

# LUNCH/DINNER

<b>BLAT SANDWICH</b> Toasted with bacon, lettuce, avocado and tomato, served with chips	70K
<b>CHICKEN CAESAR SALAD</b> Baby gem lettuce, crispy bacon, grilled chicken with a soft poached egg, Topped with Parmesan cheese	70K
SPICY CHICKEN QUESADILLAS Homemade flour tortilla filled with spicy chicken, melted cheese, Sour cream salsa and guacamole	65K
<b>CHICKEN PARMA</b> Crumbed chicken breast topped with Napoli sauce, ham and tasty Cheese, served with chips and salad	85K
CHICKEN CORDON BLEU Crumbed chicken breast stuffed with ham and cheese, served with Chips and salad	85K
SPAGHETTI BOLOGNESE Homemade fresh Bolognese with rich Napoli sauce, topped with Freshly shaved Parmesan and basil	70K
SPAGHETTI CARBONARA Homemade Fresh creamy sauce served with bacon	70K
SPAGHETTI MARINARA Combination Of seafood mixed pasta	80K
FISH OF THE DAY Freshly caught local fish served in coconut & ginger curry with Exploded rice noodles	85K
KARE AYAM Traditional yellow chicken curry served with steamed rice	70K
<b>BAHA BAHA BURGER</b> Homemade beef Pattie, layered with bacon, lettuce, tomato, and onion Rings. Topped with melted cheese and a soft fried egg, served with chips	75K
<b>CHICKEN BURGER</b> Chicken breast coated in breadcrumbs, layered with lettuce, tomato, Melted cheese and mayo, served with chips	70K
<b>TENDERLOIN STEAK</b> Imported Australian grade A beef with vegetable & your choice of mash or fries With your choice of mushroom, gravy or pepper sauce	130K

## **INDONESIAN SPECIALS**

NASI GORENG SPECIAL65KClassic Balinese, Baha Baha style fried rice mixed with vegetables65KAnd topped with a fried egg, chicken skewers on the side65K	
<b>MIE GORENG 55K</b> Noodles tossed with egg and vegetables, mixed with chef's special sauce	
BEEF RENDANG       75K         Beef dish infused with ground spices and coconut milk, served on rice	
<b>GADO GADO</b> A Balinese favourite, steamed garden vegetables served with tofu and A peanut sauce	
CHICKEN SATAY       65K         Satay flavoured chicken and vegetable skewers served on rice	
<b>SOTO AYAM</b> Yellow spicy chicken soup with fresh turmeric, herbs and skinny rice noodles	
CAPCAY55KIndonesian stir-fried vegetable soup	
AYAM TERIYAKI 65K Chicken topped with a teriyaki sauce, mixed beans and sesame seeds, Served with rice	
AYAM PADANG         60K           Chicken infused with spicy chilli and coconut milk served with rice         60K	
AYAM MENTEGA65KChicken in a sweet butter sauce served with rice	
AYAM GORENG ASAM MANIS65KFried chicken in sweet and sour sauce served with rice	
KWETIAU NOODLE         65K           Spicy stir fried flat noodles soup mixed with chicken and vegetables         65K	
BIHUN GORENG SPECIAL65KFried Singapore noodles flavoured with soy and fish sauce, stir-fried65KWith chicken, egg and vegetables65K	

SIDE EXTRAS chicken & beef 20K per serve Egg, vegetables, sauce 10K per serve

### DRINKS

COFFEE

COLL	-	
	Cappuccino Latte Short black / Long Black Iced coffee Local coffee	35K 35K 35K 40K 20K Extra Shot 10K
TEA		
	Black Green	20K 20K
JUICE		
	<b>Tropical Fruit Juice</b> Watermelon, strawberry, pineapple, mango and honey	40K
	<b>Green Monkey Juice</b> Pineapple, lime, orange juice and mint leaves	40K
	Berries & Banana Juice Mixed berries and banana	40K
	<b>Kick Start Juice</b> Pineapple, lime, papaya and ginger	40K
	Morning Delight Banana, pineapple and papaya	40K
SMO	OTHIES/ SHAKES	
Child	Monkey Business Banana, cinnamon, milk and honey	45K
	Beng Beng Shake Choc banana smoothie	45K
	Energy Booster Strawberry, banana, yoghurt, milk and honey	45K
	Kick Start Protein Shake Choc hazelnut, Banana, Cappuccino	45K
	Flavoured Shakes Choc, Vanilla, Strawberry ice cream blended	45K

REFRESHMENTS (non-alcoholic)	
Young coconut	25K
Coke, Sprite, Fanta	20K
Diet Coke, Ginger Ale, Soda, Tonic Water, Pocari, Nescafe	25K
Red Bull	40K
REFRESHMENTS (Alcoholic)	
Bintang Can / Bintang Crystal Can	40K
San Mig Light Can	40K
Pilsner Island brew	50K
Summer Ale Island brew	60K
Small Hazy Island Brew	80K
Kolsch Black Sands	75K
IPA Black sands	85K
Heineken Tap Glass Small	45K
Heineken Tap Jug / Tower	175K / 300K
Bali Cider	50K
Smirnoff Bottle	50K
Two Island Wine Glass choice of Rose, Shiraz, Sao	75K
Two Island Wine Bottle choice of Rose, Shiraz, Sao	375K
<b>SPIRITS</b> (shot or on the rocks) *Spirit & Wine Bottle prices Available* Jim Beam, Vodka Absolut, Tequila, Baileys, Captain Morgan, Kalua,	
Gordon Gin, Bacardi	70K
Jack Daniels	75K
Martini	90K
Sailor Jerry	90K
Vodka Smirnoff	90K
COCKTAILS	
Espresso Martini	100K
Mojito	100K
Tequila Sunrise	100K
EXTRAS	
Cigarettes : Marlboro / Samporna	40K
Surf wax	65K
Sunscreen : Sunscreen 30+ / Zinc	300K
Baha Baha T Shirt	200K
Baha Baha Singlet	175K
Baha Baha Long Sleeve	250K
Baha Baha Stubby Holder	75K
Baha Baha Stubby Water Bottle	75K



# THINGS WE OFFER @ BAHA BAHA VILLAS

MASSAGE 1hr in-house relaxation massage	250K
GUIDE TO WATERFALL 4 hours return	500K
PERSONAL SURFING, SIGHTSEEING GUIDE Includes car or bikes, 6hrs	950K
SURFBOARD RENTAL Daily hire	150K
SPEAR GUN RENTAL Daily hire	150K
SNORKEL EQUIPMENT Daily hire	100K
SCOOTER HIRE Daily hire	100K
KLX DIRT BIKE Daily hire	150K
<b>CHARTER BOAT HIRE</b> Experience diving, surf fishing, spearfishing, snorkelling and cruising Untouched beaches (gear and transport not included)	1.500K
CAR RENTAL SELF DRIVE PER DAY Daily hire	600K



## **GETTING TO & FROM BAHA BAHA VILLAS**

#### SUMBAWA CAR TRANSFERS 4 PPL MAX

SUMBAWA BESAR AIRPORT (3hrs one way, 4 people max)	\$100

### PORT TANO HARBOUR (1.5hrs one way, 4 people max)\$50

#### LOMBOK CAR TRANSFERS 4 PPL MAX

LOMBOK AIRPORT - KAYANGAN	\$50
LEMBAR PORT - KAYANGAN	\$60
KUTA LOMBOK - KAYANGAN	\$60
GRUPUK - KAYANGAN	\$80
EKAS - KAYANGAN	\$80
MATARAM - KAYANGAN	\$50
SENGGIGI - KAYANGAN	\$65
BANGSAL PORT (GILI ISLANDS TRANSFERS) - KAYANGAN	\$80

#### WE CAN ALSO ORGANISE SPEED BOAT TRANSFERS FROM LOMBOK TO BALI, GILLI ISLANDS, NUSA LEMBOGAN LOMBOK - BALI WITH STOP OFFS \$80 ONE WAY

ALL TRANSPORT PRICES QUOTED IN USD ON RATE OF DAY



#### PIZZAS PREPARED FRESH ALLOW 30 MIN ON PIZZA NIGHTS ONLY

#### **BAHA BAHA MEAT FEST - 100K**

Meat lovers delight comes with Bacon, Sausage, Ham, Capsicum, Onion, Black olive Oregano & mozzarella Cheese

#### **BEACH SIDE - 100K**

Hawaiian style comes with Ham, Pineapple, Mushroom, Capsicum, Mixed peppers & mozzarella cheese

#### **FISHERMAN - 100K**

Classic marinara mixed seafood, Capsicum, Mushroom, Black Olives, Capers & mozzarella cheese

#### **GARDENER - 85K**

Vegetarian Choice Tomato, Egg plant, Capsicum, Mushroom, Capers, Onion & Mozzarella cheese

#### YOYO'S - 100K

Loaded with Prawns, Avocado, Potato, Capsicum, Yoghurt & Mozzarella cheese